
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-21:289 Name: A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH RITTER
COMMUNICATIONS TO INSTALL FIBER
CONNECTIVITY AT THE INTERSECTION OF
MLK/HIGHLAND FOR TRAFFIC ANALYTICS AND
TO EXPAND WI-FI CAPABILITIES AT THE E.
BOONE WATSON COMMUNITY CENTER

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/17/2021 Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/7/2021

Title: A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH RITTER COMMUNICATIONS TO INSTALL FIBER
CONNECTIVITY AT THE INTERSECTION OF MLK/HIGHLAND FOR TRAFFIC ANALYTICS AND TO
EXPAND WI-FI CAPABILITIES AT THE E. BOONE WATSON COMMUNITY CENTER

Sponsors: Information Systems, Engineering, Parks & Recreation

Indexes: Change Order, Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Quote City of Jonesboro Traffic Light MLK and Highland 11 16 21, 2. Quote City of Jonesboro 1005
Logan Fiber Optic Internet 50x15 11 16 21

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council12/7/2021 1 Pass

Recommended to CouncilFinance & Administration Council
Committee

11/30/2021 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH RITTER COMMUNICATIONS TO INSTALL FIBER
CONNECTIVITY AT THE INTERSECTION OF MLK/HIGHLAND FOR TRAFFIC ANALYTICS AND TO
EXPAND WI-FI CAPABILITIES AT THE E. BOONE WATSON COMMUNITY CENTER
WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas and Ritter Communications, Inc. currently have an agreement for
metro and fiber internet services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro is in need to have fiber connectivity at the intersection of MLK\Highland
and the E. Boone Watson community center to expand Wi-Fi capabilities and traffic analytics.

WHEREAS, the network connections would increase the monthly service by $430.31

WHEREAS, the Change Order is attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS THAT:

City of Jonesboro Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: RES-21:289, Version: 1

1. The City of Jonesboro approves the Change Order with Ritter Communications, Inc. to provide
increased bandwidth to the fiber network to the City.  That the Change Order is attached hereto and the terms
are set out therein.

2. The Mayor, Harold Copenhaver and City Clerk April Leggett are hereby authorized by the City
Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2021.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 5/21/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

